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SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 14, 1887,

[No. 14, S.] [Published May 2, 1887.]
CHAPTER 536.

AN ACT relating to exemptions and amendatory
of section 2982, of chapter 130, of the revised
statutes of 1878.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 2982, of chapter 130, of the smending sec

revised statutes of 1878, is hereby amended, by ter %0 %.8.

adding to the end of said section: Provided, that erty ot ex-
the property mentioned in subdivisions 5, 6, 11, 13, attachment or
14, 15, 17, and 19, shall not be exempt from attach- Sxecution on
ment or execution issued upon a judgment in an male manual
action brought to recover a claim for any female, labor inor
manual or domestic labor rendered or performed *°o¢*dvellio&:
by any person in or about the dwelling of another. '

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in -
force from and after its passage and publication.

‘Approved April 14, 1837,

[No. 738, A.] [Published April 20, 1887.]

CHAPTER 537.

AN ACT to provide for a settlement between the
counties of Langlade, Forest and Oconto.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows;

SEcTION 1. The judge of the tenth judicial cir-
cuit is hereby authorized and directed to appoint
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Judge of the  three commissioners, one from Langlade county,
may .?;co‘?ﬁ one from Forest county and one from the state at
commbsioners. 1arore, for the purpose of making a settlement of
all assets and liabilities between Langlade and
Forest counties, according to the provisions of
section 10, of chapter 436, of the laws of 1885.
When to be SectioN 2. The said judge shall appoint said
sppolted.  commissioners on or befure June 1, 1887, and at
the time of making such appointment, he shall fix
the compensation of such commissioners, one-half
of which compensation shall be paid by each of
said counties.
Report to be SectioN 8. The said commissioners shall make
filed. and file with the county clerk of each county
their decision within three months from the date
of their appointment and either county shall have
the right to appeal from such decision to the cir-
cuit court by serving a written notice of appeal
upon the chairman of the board of supervisors of
the other county, within twenty days after the
filing of the decision of said commissioners. And
in case no such appeal is taken, the sum awarded
by said commissioners against either county, shall
be deemed a just claim against said county, to be
collected as any other claim against a county.
Sumrecovered  SECTION 4. In case any sum shall be recovered
y Forest P .
county.now by Forest county, under the provisions of this
applied. act; it shall be applied first in payment of the
Forest county indebtedness to Oconto county, of
six hundred and fifty dollars, next to pay the
bonds issued for the building of a court house in
Forest county, then for the payment of any other
county indebtedness; and any balance remaining
shall be placed in the general fund.
SEcTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 14, 1887,



